

To Whom It May Concern

We act as Insurance Brokers to the below mentioned organisation and are pleased to detail those Insurances that we have arranged on their behalf.

Name of company(ies) on schedule:	B P M Contracting Services Ltd
Occupation:	Building & Maintenance Contractor

Employers Liability		
Renewal Date:	11/07/2026	
Insurer:	Tokio Marine HCC	
Policy Number:	DOU/00003450/CONC/01/24	
Limit of Indemnity (any one occurrence):	£10,000,000	

Public & Products Liability Renewal Date: 11/07/2026 Primary Insurer: Tokio Marine HCC Excess of Loss Insurer XL Catlin Insurance Company Ltd Policy Number (s): DOU/00003450/CONC/01/24 /DOAXOL897652 Indemnity to Principal Basis: Upon Request Total Limit of Indemnity (any one occurrence & in the aggregate for Products Liability): £10,000,000



Contract Works and Hired in Plant		
Renewal Date:	11/07/2026	
Insurer:	Tokio Marine HCC	
Policy Number:	DOU/00003450/CONC/01/24	
Maximum Contract Value / Limit of indemnity:	£100,000	
Hired in Plant Limit of Indemnity:	£100,000	

Professional Indemnity

Renewal Date:	18/03/2026
Primary Insurer:	Axa Insurance UK plc
Policy Number (s):	PQ0612862
Total Limit of Indemnity:	£5,000,000 Any one claim

This document is issued to you as a matter of information only. The issuance of this document does not make the person or organisation to whom it has been issued an additional assured, nor does it modify in any manner the contract of Insurance between the Assured and the Underwriters.

Any amendments, change or extension of such contract can only be effected by specific endorsement attached thereto. Should the above-mentioned contract of Insurance be cancelled, assigned or changed during the above Policy period in such manner as to the affect this document, no obligation to inform the holder of this document is accepted by the undersigned Insurance Brokers.

Yours sincerely

For The Company Kieran Starmer

Corporate Account Executive

email: kieran@bqigroup.com phone: 01604 498313